
Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

Wk # Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players
1
2 01/04/04 1165 4506 01/05/04 1469 5097 01/06/04 2086 12097 01/07/04 1890 7592
3 01/11/04 915 3267 01/12/04 1469 5210 01/13/04 2180 13270 01/14/04 1831 7380
4 01/18/04 962 4433 01/19/04 1421 4952 01/20/04 2128 12839 01/21/04 1873 7381
5 01/25/04 1498 6302 01/26/04 1081 3796 01/27/04 2085 12375 01/28/04 1895 7674
6 02/01/04 310 949 02/02/04 1320 4378 02/03/04 2140 12802 02/04/04 1559 6789
7 02/08/04 1531 6472 02/09/04 1489 5203 02/10/04 2166 13197 02/11/04 1910 7788
8 02/15/04 1752 8378 02/16/04 1477 5544 02/17/04 1991 13107 02/18/04 1929 8002
9 02/22/04 1349 7000 02/23/04 1476 5469 02/24/04 2188 13381 02/25/04 1920 7982

10 02/29/04 1637 7475 03/01/04 1515 5628 03/02/04 2189 13705 03/03/04 1889 7682
11 03/07/04 1641 7077 03/08/04 1489 5667 03/09/04 2222 13655 03/10/04 2017 8985
12 03/14/04 1587 7148 03/15/04 1533 5771 03/16/04 2223 13340 03/17/04 2045 9003
13 03/21/04 1493 6092 03/22/04 1469 5478 03/23/04 2195 13314 03/24/04 1869 7491
14 03/28/04 1522 6245 03/29/04 1488 5584 03/30/04 2217 13679 03/31/04 1965 8259
15 04/04/04 1531 6587 04/05/04 1480 6845 04/06/04 2170 12916 04/07/04 1849 7426
16 04/11/04 1035 4044 04/12/04 1485 6030 04/13/04 2180 13900 04/14/04 1934 8559
17 04/18/04 1435 5845 04/19/04 1448 5348 04/20/04 2101 13057 04/21/04 1857 7325
18 04/25/04 1467 5989 04/26/04 1477 5472 04/27/04 2202 13322 04/28/04 1794 7297
19 05/02/04 1480 6026 05/03/04 1450 5708 05/04/04 2084 12870 05/05/04 1821 6938
20 05/09/04 1613 5295 05/10/04 1432 5493 05/11/04 2143 12961 05/12/04 1793 6972
21 05/16/04 1471 6133 05/17/04 1469 5563 05/18/04 2104 12912 05/19/04 1769 7246
22 05/23/04 1470 6188 05/24/04 1423 4460 05/25/04 1959 12265 05/26/04 1732 7369
23 05/30/04 1289 6295 05/31/04 1087 4503 06/01/04 1798 11133 06/02/04 1843 8102
24 06/06/04 1444 6181 06/07/04 1466 6051 06/08/04 2050 12577 06/09/04 1882 8418
25 06/13/04 1374 6488 06/14/04 1469 4634 06/15/04 2094 13469 06/16/04 1845 7839
26 06/20/04 1488 6073 06/21/04 1525 6106 06/22/04 2118 13107 06/23/04 1898 8277
27 06/27/04 1496 6481 06/28/04 1528 6160 06/29/04 2115 12978 06/30/04 2025 9489
28 07/04/04 1193 4814 07/05/04 1468 5972 07/06/04 2038 12329 07/07/04 1954 9390
29 07/11/04 1368 5595 07/12/04 1347 5595 07/13/04 2048 12798 07/14/04 1639 7730
30 07/18/04 1374 6160 07/19/04 1446 5833 07/20/04 2066 12660 07/21/04 1696 7669
31 07/25/04 1470 6502 07/26/04 1481 6065 07/27/04 2072 12933 07/28/04 1786 8107
32 08/01/04 1423 6291 08/02/04 1494 6109 08/03/04 2014 12727 08/04/04 1748 7790
33 08/08/04 1384 5974 08/09/04 1273 5067 08/10/04 1953 11989 08/11/04 1693 7821
34 08/15/04 1258 5417 08/16/04 1185 4503 08/17/04 1858 11366 08/18/04 1709 7499
35 08/22/04 1342 5813 08/23/04 1210 4617 08/24/04 1997 11805 08/25/04 1834 7625
36 08/29/04 1411 5928 08/30/04 1351 4898 08/31/04 1973 11621 09/01/04 1762 6841
37 09/05/04 1440 7047 09/06/04 1324 5070 09/07/04 1911 10651 09/08/04 1737 6782
38 09/12/04 1145 4339 09/13/04 1638 6778 09/14/04 2050 11716 09/15/04 1789 7143
39 09/19/04 1000 3368 09/20/04 1667 7081 09/21/04 2093 11673 09/22/04 1920 7722
40 09/26/04 895 3045 09/27/04 1674 7072 09/28/04 2055 11597 09/29/04 1764 6677
41 10/03/04 1078 3605 10/04/04 1701 7034 10/05/04 2028 11158 10/06/04 1795 6778
42 10/10/04 996 3624 10/11/04 1694 7240 10/12/04 2048 11558 10/13/04 1639 6011
43 10/17/04 1047 3772 10/18/04 1646 6764 10/19/04 2100 11708 10/20/04 1886 7663
44 10/24/04 1223 4605 10/25/04 1760 7014 10/26/04 2041 11353 10/27/04 1782 7197
45 10/31/04 1067 3291 11/01/04 1702 7090 11/02/04 2021 10618 11/03/04 1940 7781
46 11/07/04 1074 3589 11/08/04 1777 7468 11/09/04 2142 11926 11/10/04 1651 6783
47 11/14/04 1045 3449 11/15/04 1773 7262 11/16/04 2196 12222 11/17/04 1934 7864
48 11/21/04 869 3082 11/22/04 1798 7490 11/23/04 2135 12180 11/24/04 2024 9035
49 11/28/04 1178 4129 11/29/04 1813 7343 11/30/04 2053 10886 12/01/04 1955 7487
50 12/05/04 1078 3708 12/06/04 1334 5161 12/07/04 2099 11161 12/08/04 1885 6847
51 12/12/04 1036 3420 12/13/04 1746 7148 12/14/04 2180 12178 12/15/04 1974 7812
52 12/19/04 1089 3754 12/20/04 1825 7828 12/21/04 2240 13096 12/22/04 1977 8243
53 12/26/04 1231 5222 12/27/04 1793 8950 12/28/04 2250 13901 12/29/04 1982 8718

52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52
Avg: 1282.1 5240.6 Avg: 1506.8 5934.7 Avg: 2092.1 12462.3 Avg: 1847.9 7697.7

Sports Trivia Challenge - 
7:30 PM Sunday

Sports IQ -            
9:00 PM Monday

Showdown -            
8:30 PM Tuesday

Passport -               
9:00 PM Wednesday

 Holidays MDM Nights  NFL QB1 nights

PassportSports Trivia Sports IQ Showdown

Unusual Reported #'s
Showdown Tourney

Anderson Cooper 360

Data acquired from ntn.com



Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

Wk # Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players
1 01/01/04 1294 6198 01/02/04 2106 11797 01/03/04 1641 8504
2 01/08/04 1706 7693 01/09/04 2337 13589 01/10/04 1579 7933
3 01/15/04 1691 7860 01/16/04 2346 14063 01/17/04 2128 11064
4 01/22/04 1697 8045 01/23/04 2335 13558 01/24/04 2169 11935
5 01/29/04 1602 7432 01/30/04 2301 13268 01/31/04 1895 11670
6 02/05/04 1668 7502 02/06/04 2360 14009 02/07/04 2178 11844
7 02/12/04 1714 8178 02/13/04 2336 13597 02/14/04 2170 11477
8 02/19/04 1736 8208 02/20/04 2328 13779 02/21/04 2128 12034
9 02/26/04 1676 7803 02/27/04 2345 14030 02/28/04 2160 11679

10 03/04/04 1713 8239 03/05/04 2271 13476 03/06/04 2191 12144
11 03/11/04 1702 8110 03/12/04 2247 12673 03/13/04 2089 11307
12 03/18/04 1556 7049 03/19/04 2099 11118 03/20/04 2012 10427
13 03/25/04 1636 8104 03/26/04 2240 12243 03/27/04 2026 9920
14 04/01/04 1705 8186 04/02/04 2277 13062 04/03/04 2060 11083
15 04/08/04 1731 9142 04/09/04 2192 12449 04/10/04 1986 9916
16 04/15/04 1695 8153 04/16/04 2155 11615 04/17/04 1992 9987
17 04/22/04 1628 7715 04/23/04 2211 12906 04/24/04 1991 10097
18 04/29/04 1667 7775 04/30/04 2144 12092 05/01/04 2016 10434
19 05/06/04 1532 6227 05/07/04 2205 12096 05/08/04 2018 9771
20 05/13/04 1638 7961 05/14/04 2170 12261 05/15/04 1968 9797
21 05/20/04 1607 7618 05/21/04 2054 11086 05/22/04 1836 9157
22 05/27/04 1569 7850 05/28/04 1835 10063 05/29/04 1627 8106
23 06/03/04 1688 8334 06/04/04 2119 11972 06/05/04 1935 9580
24 06/10/04 1732 9030 06/11/04 1958 10793 06/12/04 1804 9051
25 06/17/04 1744 8707 06/18/04 2094 11350 06/19/04 1919 9213
26 06/24/04 1725 8729 06/25/04 2135 11804 06/26/04 1934 9191
27 07/01/04 1820 9475 07/02/04 2150 11482 07/03/04 1816 8355
28 07/08/04 1738 8959 07/09/04 1993 11218 07/10/04 1826 9089
29 07/15/04 1284 6656 07/16/04 2011 11116 07/17/04 1784 8926
30 07/22/04 1670 8718 07/23/04 2018 10977 07/24/04 1794 9117
31 07/29/04 1658 8546 07/30/04 1994 11343 07/31/04 1822 8693
32 08/05/04 1665 8677 08/06/04 1933 10666 08/07/04 1771 8548
33 08/12/04 1487 7600 08/13/04 1801 9420 08/14/04 1631 8113
34 08/19/04 1342 6418 08/20/04 1820 9840 08/21/04 1622 7693
35 08/26/04 1670 7699 08/27/04 1966 10215 08/28/04 1740 8657
36 09/02/04 1549 6587 09/03/04 1969 10324 09/04/04 1662 7841
37 09/09/04 1314 5821 09/10/04 1979 10365 09/11/04 1641 7452
38 09/16/04 1716 7592 09/17/04 2100 11269 09/18/04 1758 8325
39 09/23/04 1753 7534 09/24/04 2120 11193 09/25/04 1771 8142
40 09/30/04 1650 6669 10/01/04 2065 7257 10/02/04 1810 8501
41 10/07/04 1702 7342 10/08/04 2090 10336 10/09/04 1747 7844
42 10/14/04 1733 7297 10/15/04 2161 11575 10/16/04 1734 7798
43 10/21/04 1672 7028 10/22/04 2207 11348 10/23/04 1773 8079 SITES %
44 10/28/04 1806 7649 10/29/04 2181 11267 10/30/04 1812 7886 SPORTS TRIVIA 1282 36.1%
45 11/04/04 1817 7522 11/05/04 2255 11979 11/06/04 1940 9321 SPORTS IQ 1507 42.4%
46 11/11/04 1877 8134 11/12/04 2281 12040 11/13/04 1948 9025 SHOWDOWN 2092 58.9%
47 11/18/04 1884 8206 11/19/04 2306 12153 11/20/04 700 3334 PASSPORT 1848 52.1%
48 11/25/04 757 2863 11/26/04 2200 11532 11/27/04 2022 10160 SIX 1667 46.9%
49 12/02/04 1899 7896 12/03/04 2279 12123 12/04/04 1946 9069 SPOTLIGHT 2111 59.5%
50 12/09/04 1904 8034 12/10/04 2214 11303 12/11/04 2090 9733 PLAYBACK 1846 52.0%
51 12/16/04 1885 8219 12/17/04 2247 11130 12/18/04 1831 7975 AVG # OF SITES 1765 49.7%
52 12/23/04 1958 9744 12/24/04 590 1756 12/25/04 541 1943
53 12/30/04 2071 11361 12/31/04 1778 7685 PLAYERS# PER SITE

SPORTS TRIVIA 5241 4.1
53 53 53 53 53 53 52 52 52 SPORTS IQ 5935 3.9

Avg: 1666.7 7813.1 Avg: 2111.5 11465.3 Avg: 1845.8 9171.9 SHOWDOWN 12462.3 6.0
PASSPORT 7698 4.2

SIX 7813 4.7
SPOTLIGHT 11465 5.4
PLAYBACK 9172 5.0

AVG # OF PLAYERS 8541 4.7

As of the 1-28-04 424B5 prospective, 
NTN is showing appx 3500 sites, & still 

only 20% set up on VSAT.

Playback -               
9:00 PM Saturday

SIX -                  
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -             
9:00 PM Friday

GAMES

GAMES

SIX

As of 1-30-04 stock sales Reported, 
NTN now Reported appx 3600 sites.

As of 03-09-04, in the NTN Blast P/R, 
NTN says they have appx 3500 sites

All information above derived from NTN 
P/Rs, CC's & SEC Filings.

CHARTS DATA

As of 3-15-04 CC, NTN has appx 3500 
sites w/ 3125 in the US. 30% of sites 

changed to VSAT as of 3-15.

As of 5-10-04 and NTN's 1st qtr 04 10Q 
Reported, NTN has a 3047 US sites and 
400 Canadian sites for a total of 3447. 

NTN also Reported 26% sites converted
to VSAT.

As of 7-29-04 and NTN's 2nd qtr 04 10Q 
Reported, NTN has a net inc. of 79 US 
sites for an est. total of 3530.  Will use 

an average of 3489 on equations in this 
file. In CC, NTN said 1/3 of system has 

been converted to VSAT

As of 8-9-04 and NTN's published 10Q 
report, as of 6-30-04, NTN reports 3130 
US sites and 338 Canadian sites. Will 

use3498 as an avg.

NTN's 3rd Qtr/04 10Q,  NTN reports 
3225 US  and 353 Canadian sites. I'll use
3550 as an avg annual site count. 38% 

of sites converted to VSAT.

Spotlight Playback

Unusual Reported #'s
MDM Nights  NFL QB1 nights Holidays

Anderson Cooper 360

Data acquired from ntn.com



Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages
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Premium Game Reports by Month Page 4

Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players

1 01/01/04 1294 6198 01/02/04 2106 11797 01/03/04 1641 8504
2 01/04/04 1165 4506 01/05/04 1469 5097 01/06/04 2086 12097 01/07/04 1890 7592 01/08/04 1706 7693 01/09/04 2337 13589 01/10/04 1579 7933
3 01/11/04 915 3267 01/12/04 1469 5210 01/13/04 2180 13270 01/14/04 1831 7380 01/15/04 1691 7860 01/16/04 2346 14063 01/17/04 2128 11064
4 01/18/04 962 4433 01/19/04 1421 4952 01/20/04 2128 12839 01/21/04 1873 7381 01/22/04 1697 8045 01/23/04 2335 13558 01/24/04 2169 11935
5 01/25/04 1498 6302 01/26/04 1081 3796 01/27/04 2085 12375 01/28/04 1895 7674 01/29/04 1602 7432 01/30/04 2301 13268 01/31/04 1895 11670

4 1135.0 4627.0 4 1360.0 4763.8 4 2119.8 12645.3 4 1872.3 7506.8 5 1598.0 7445.6 5 2285.0 13255.0 5 1882.4 10221.2

6 02/01/04 310 949 02/02/04 1320 4378 02/03/04 2140 12802 02/04/04 1559 6789 02/05/04 1668 7502 02/06/04 2360 14009 02/07/04 2178 11844
7 02/08/04 1531 6472 02/09/04 1489 5203 02/10/04 2166 13197 02/11/04 1910 7788 02/12/04 1714 8178 02/13/04 2336 13597 02/14/04 2170 11477
8 02/15/04 1752 8378 02/16/04 1477 5544 02/17/04 1991 13107 02/18/04 1929 8002 02/19/04 1736 8208 02/20/04 2328 13779 02/21/04 2128 12034
9 02/22/04 1349 7000 02/23/04 1476 5469 02/24/04 2188 13381 02/25/04 1920 7982 02/26/04 1676 7803 02/27/04 2345 14030 02/28/04 2160 11679
10 02/29/04 1637 7475

5 1315.8 6054.8 4 1440.5 5148.5 4 2121.3 13121.8 4 1829.5 7640.3 4 1698.5 7922.8 4 2342.3 13853.8 4 2159.0 11758.5

10 03/01/04 1515 5628 03/02/04 2189 13705 03/03/04 1889 7682 03/04/04 1713 8239 03/05/04 2271 13476 03/06/04 2191 12144
11 03/07/04 1641 7077 03/08/04 1489 5667 03/09/04 2222 13655 03/10/04 2017 8985 03/11/04 1702 8110 03/12/04 2247 12673 03/13/04 2089 11307
12 03/14/04 1587 7148 03/15/04 1533 5771 03/16/04 2223 13340 03/17/04 2045 9003 03/18/04 1556 7049 03/19/04 2099 11118 03/20/04 2012 10427
13 03/21/04 1493 6092 03/22/04 1469 5478 03/23/04 2195 13314 03/24/04 1869 7491 03/25/04 1636 8104 03/26/04 2240 12243 03/27/04 2026 9920
14 03/28/04 1522 6245 03/29/04 1488 5584 03/30/04 2217 13679 03/31/04 1965 8259

4 1560.8 6640.5 5 1498.8 5625.6 5 2209.2 13538.6 5 1957.0 8284.0 4 1651.8 7875.5 4 2214.3 12377.5 4 2079.5 10949.5

14 04/01/04 1705 8186 04/02/04 2277 13062 04/03/04 2060 11083
15 04/04/04 1531 6587 04/05/04 1480 6845 04/06/04 2170 12916 04/07/04 1849 7426 04/08/04 1731 9142 04/09/04 2192 12449 04/10/04 1986 9916
16 04/11/04 1035 4044 04/12/04 1485 6030 04/13/04 2180 13900 04/14/04 1934 8559 04/15/04 1695 8153 04/16/04 2155 11615 04/17/04 1992 9987
17 04/18/04 1435 5845 04/19/04 1448 5348 04/20/04 2101 13057 04/21/04 1857 7325 04/22/04 1628 7715 04/23/04 2211 12906 04/24/04 1991 10097
18 04/25/04 1467 5989 04/26/04 1477 5472 04/27/04 2202 13322 04/28/04 1794 7297 04/29/04 1667 7775 04/30/04 2144 12092

4 1367.0 5616.3 4 1472.5 5923.8 4 2163.3 13298.8 4 1858.5 7651.8 5 1685.2 8194.2 5 2195.8 12424.8 4 2007.3 10270.8

18 05/01/04 2016 10434
19 05/02/04 1480 6026 05/03/04 1450 5708 05/04/04 2084 12870 05/05/04 1821 6938 05/06/04 1532 6227 05/07/04 2205 12096 05/08/04 2018 9771
20 05/09/04 1613 5295 05/10/04 1432 5493 05/11/04 2143 12961 05/12/04 1793 6972 05/13/04 1638 7961 05/14/04 2170 12261 05/15/04 1968 9797
21 05/16/04 1471 6133 05/17/04 1469 5563 05/18/04 2104 12912 05/19/04 1769 7246 05/20/04 1607 7618 05/21/04 2054 11086 05/22/04 1836 9157
22 05/23/04 1470 6188 05/24/04 1423 4460 05/25/04 1959 12265 05/26/04 1732 7369 05/27/04 1569 7850 05/28/04 1835 10063 05/29/04 1627 8106
23 05/30/04 1289 6295 05/31/04 1087 4503

5 1464.6 5987.4 5 1372.2 5145.4 4 2072.5 12752.0 4 1778.8 7131.3 4 1586.5 7414.0 4 2066.0 11376.5 5 1893.0 9453.0

23 06/01/04 1798 11133 06/02/04 1843 8102 06/03/04 1688 8334 06/04/04 2119 11972 06/05/04 1935 9580
24 06/06/04 1444 6181 06/07/04 1466 6051 06/08/04 2050 12577 06/09/04 1882 8418 06/10/04 1732 9030 06/11/04 1958 10793 06/12/04 1804 9051
25 06/13/04 1374 6488 06/14/04 1469 4634 06/15/04 2094 13469 06/16/04 1845 7839 06/17/04 1744 8707 06/18/04 2094 11350 06/19/04 1919 9213
26 06/20/04 1488 6073 06/21/04 1525 6106 06/22/04 2118 13107 06/23/04 1898 8277 06/24/04 1725 8729 06/25/04 2135 11804 06/26/04 1934 9191
27 06/27/04 1496 6481 06/28/04 1528 6160 06/29/04 2115 12978 06/30/04 2025 9489

4 1450.5 6305.8 4 1497.0 5737.8 5 2035.0 12652.8 5 1898.6 8425.0 4 1722.3 8700.0 4 2076.5 11479.8 4 1898.0 9258.8

Anderson Cooper 360

June

MDM Nights  NFL QB1 nights Showdown Tourney Unusual Reported #

Sports Triv. Chal. -      
7:30 PM SundayW

K #
Sports IQ -             

9:00 PM Monday

January

Showdown -            
8:30 PM Tuesday

Passport -             
9:00 PM Wednesday

March

May

SIX -                   
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -             
9:00 PM Friday

Playback -             
9:00 PM Saturday

February

April

 Holidays

Data acquired from ntn.com



Premium Game Reports by Month Page 5

Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players

27 07/01/04 1820 9475 07/02/04 2150 11482 07/03/04 1816 8355
28 07/04/04 1193 4814 07/05/04 1468 5972 07/06/04 2038 12329 07/07/04 1954 9390 07/08/04 1738 8959 07/09/04 1993 11218 07/10/04 1826 9089
29 07/11/04 1368 5595 07/12/04 1347 5595 07/13/04 2048 12798 07/14/04 1639 7730 07/15/04 1284 6656 07/16/04 2011 11116 07/17/04 1784 8926
30 07/18/04 1374 6160 07/19/04 1446 5833 07/20/04 2066 12660 07/21/04 1696 7669 07/22/04 1670 8718 07/23/04 2018 10977 07/24/04 1794 9117
31 07/25/04 1470 6502 07/26/04 1481 6065 07/27/04 2072 12933 07/28/04 1786 8107 07/29/04 1658 8546 07/30/04 1994 11343 07/31/04 1822 8693

4 1351.3 5767.8 4 1435.5 5866.3 4 2056.0 12680.0 4 1768.8 8224.0 5 1634.0 8470.8 5 2033.2 11227.2 5 1808.4 8836.0

32 08/01/04 1423 6291 08/02/04 1494 6109 08/03/04 2014 12727 08/04/04 1748 7790 08/05/04 1665 8677 08/06/04 1933 10666 08/07/04 1771 8548
33 08/08/04 1384 5974 08/09/04 1273 5067 08/10/04 1953 11989 08/11/04 1693 7821 08/12/04 1487 7600 08/13/04 1801 9420 08/14/04 1631 8113
34 08/15/04 1258 5417 08/16/04 1185 4503 08/17/04 1858 11366 08/18/04 1709 7499 08/19/04 1342 6418 08/20/04 1820 9840 08/21/04 1622 7693
35 08/22/04 1342 5813 08/23/04 1210 4617 08/24/04 1997 11805 08/25/04 1834 7625 08/26/04 1670 7699 08/27/04 1966 10215 08/28/04 1740 8657
36 08/29/04 1411 5928 08/30/04 1351 4898 08/31/04 1973 11621

5 1363.6 5884.6 5 1302.6 5038.8 5 1959.0 11901.6 4 1746.0 7683.8 4 1541.0 7598.5 4 1880.0 10035.3 4 1691.0 8252.8

36 09/01/04 1762 6841 09/02/04 1549 6587 09/03/04 1969 10324 09/04/04 1662 7841
37 09/05/04 1440 7047 09/06/04 1324 5070 09/07/04 1911 10651 09/08/04 1737 6782 09/09/04 1314 5821 09/10/04 1979 10365 09/11/04 1641 7452
38 09/12/04 1145 4339 09/13/04 1638 6778 09/14/04 2050 11716 09/15/04 1789 7143 09/16/04 1716 7592 09/17/04 2100 11269 09/18/04 1758 8325
39 09/19/04 1000 3368 09/20/04 1667 7081 09/21/04 2093 11673 09/22/04 1920 7722 09/23/04 1753 7534 09/24/04 2120 11193 09/25/04 1771 8142
40 09/26/04 895 3045 09/27/04 1674 7072 09/28/04 2055 11597 09/29/04 1764 6677 09/30/04 1650 6669

4 1120.0 4449.8 4 1575.8 6500.3 4 2027.3 11409.3 5 1794.4 7033.0 5 1596.4 6840.6 4 2042.0 10787.8 4 1708.0 7940.0

40 10/01/04 2065 7257 10/02/04 1810 8501
41 10/03/04 1078 3605 10/04/04 1701 7034 10/05/04 2028 11158 10/06/04 1795 6778 10/07/04 1702 7342 10/08/04 2090 10336 10/09/04 1747 7844
42 10/10/04 996 3624 10/11/04 1694 7240 10/12/04 2048 11558 10/13/04 1639 6011 10/14/04 1733 7297 10/15/04 2161 11575 10/16/04 1734 7798
43 10/17/04 1047 3772 10/18/04 1646 6764 10/19/04 2100 11708 10/20/04 1886 7663 10/21/04 1672 7028 10/22/04 2207 11348 10/23/04 1773 8079
44 10/24/04 1223 4605 10/25/04 1760 7014 10/26/04 2041 11353 10/27/04 1782 7197 10/28/04 1806 7649 10/29/04 2181 11267 10/30/04 1812 7886
45 10/31/04 1067 3291

5 1082.2 3779.4 4 1700.3 7013.0 4 2054.3 11444.3 4 1775.5 6912.3 4 1728.3 7329.0 5 2140.8 10356.6 5 1775.2 8021.6

45 11/01/04 1702 7090 11/02/04 2021 10618 11/03/04 1940 7781 11/04/04 1817 7522 11/05/04 2255 11979 11/06/04 1940 9321
46 11/07/04 1074 3589 11/08/04 1777 7468 11/09/04 2142 11926 11/10/04 1651 6783 11/11/04 1877 8134 11/12/04 2281 12040 11/13/04 1948 9025
47 11/14/04 1045 3449 11/15/04 1773 7262 11/16/04 2196 12222 11/17/04 1934 7864 11/18/04 1884 8206 11/19/04 2306 12153 11/20/04 700 3334
48 11/21/04 869 3082 11/22/04 1798 7490 11/23/04 2135 12180 11/24/04 2024 9035 11/25/04 757 2863 11/26/04 2200 11532 11/27/04 2022 10160
49 11/28/04 1178 4129 11/29/04 1813 7343 11/30/04 2053 10886

4 1041.5 3562.3 5 1772.6 7330.6 5 2109.4 11566.4 4 1887.3 7865.8 4 1583.8 6681.3 4 2260.5 11926.0 4 1652.5 7960.0

49 12/01/04 1955 7487 12/02/04 1899 7896 12/03/04 2279 12123 12/04/04 1946 9069
50 12/05/04 1078 3708 12/06/04 1334 5161 12/07/04 2099 11161 12/08/04 1885 6847 12/09/04 1904 8034 12/10/04 2214 11303 12/11/04 2090 9733
51 12/12/04 1036 3420 12/13/04 1746 7148 12/14/04 2180 12178 12/15/04 1974 7812 12/16/04 1885 8219 12/17/04 2247 11130 12/18/04 1831 7975
52 12/19/04 1089 3754 12/20/04 1825 7828 12/21/04 2240 13096 12/22/04 1977 8243 12/23/04 1958 9744 12/24/04 590 1756 12/25/04 541 1943
53 12/26/04 1231 5222 12/27/04 1793 8950 12/28/04 2250 13901 12/29/04 1982 8718 12/30/04 2071 11361 12/31/04 1778 7685

4 1108.5 4026.0 4 1674.5 7271.8 4 2192.3 12584.0 5 1954.6 7821.4 5 1943.4 9050.8 5 1821.6 8799.4 4 1602.0 7180.0

Showdown Tourney
SIX Playback

Anderson Cooper 360

November

Playback -             
9:00 PM Saturday
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SIX -                   
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -             
9:00 PM Friday

Passport -             
9:00 PM Wednesday

July
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Unusual Reported #'s NFL QB1 nights
Spotlight

December

 Holidays  MDM Nights
PassportSports Trivia Sports IQ Showdown

W
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Sports Triv. Chal. -      
7:30 PM Sunday

Sports IQ -             
9:00 PM Monday

Showdown -            
8:30 PM Tuesday

Data acquired from ntn.com
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Site Reports Player Reports

Sports TC - Sunday
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Sports IQ - Monday
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Sports IQ - Monday
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Showdown - Tuesday
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Showdown - Tuesday
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Site Reports Player Reports

SIX - Thursday
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Passport - Wednesday
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Passport - Wednesday
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SIX - Thursday
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Spotlight - Friday
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Spotlight - Friday
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STC Sites STC Players S IQ Sites S IQ Players SD Sites SD Players PP Sites PP Players
Jan 1135 Jan 4627 Jan 1360 Jan 4764 Jan 2120 Jan 12645 Jan 1872 Jan 7507
Feb 1316 Feb 6055 Feb 1441 Feb 5149 Feb 2121 Feb 13122 Feb 1830 Feb 7640
Mar 1561 Mar 6641 Mar 1499 Mar 5626 Mar 2209 Mar 13539 Mar 1957 Mar 8284
Apr 1367 Apr 5616 Apr 1473 Apr 5924 Apr 2163 Apr 13299 Apr 1859 Apr 7652
May 1465 May 5987 May 1372 May 5145 May 2073 May 12752 May 1779 May 7131
Jun 1451 Jun 6306 Jun 1497 Jun 5738 Jun 2035 Jun 12653 Jun 1899 Jun 8425
Jul 1351 Jul 5768 Jul 1436 Jul 5866 Jul 2056 Jul 12680 Jul 1769 Jul 8224
Aug 1364 Aug 5885 Aug 1303 Aug 5039 Aug 1959 Aug 11902 Aug 1746 Aug 7684
Sept 1120 Sept 4450 Sept 1576 Sept 6500 Sept 2027 Sept 11409 Sep 1794 Sep 7033
Oct 1082 Oct 3779 Oct 1700 Oct 7013 Oct 2054 Oct 11444 Oct 1776 Oct 6912
Nov 1042 Nov 3562 Nov 1773 Nov 7331 Nov 2109 Nov 11566 Nov 1887 Nov 7866
Dec 1109 Dec 4026 Dec 1675 Dec 7272 Dec 2192 Dec 12584 Dec 1955 Dec 7821
SIX Sites SIX Players SL Sites SL Players PB Sites PB Players
Jan 1598 Jan 7446 Jan 2285 Jan 13255 Jan 1882 Jan 10221
Feb 1699 Feb 7923 Feb 2342 Feb 13854 Feb 2159 Feb 11759
Mar 1652 Mar 7876 Mar 2214 Mar 12378 Mar 2080 Mar 10950
Apr 1685 Apr 8194 Apr 2196 Apr 12425 Apr 2007 Apr 10271 STC Sports Trivia Challenge - Mon.
May 1587 May 7414 May 2066 May 11377 May 1893 May 9453 SIQ Sports IQ - Tuesday
Jun 1722 Jun 8700 Jun 2077 Jun 11480 Jun 1898 Jun 9259 SD Showdown - Tue.
Jul 1634 Jul 8471 Jul 2033 Jul 11227 Jul 1808 Jul 8836 PP Passport - Wed.
Aug 1541 Aug 7599 Aug 1880 Aug 10035 Aug 1691 Aug 8253 SIX SIX - Thu.
Sept 1596 Sept 6841 Sept 2042 Sept 10788 Sept 1708 Sept 7940 SL Spotlight - Fri.
Oct 1728 Oct 7329 Oct 2141 Oct 10357 Oct 1775 Oct 8022 PB Playback - Sat.
Nov 1584 Nov 6681 Nov 2261 Nov 11926 Nov 1653 Nov 7960
Dec 1943 Dec 9051 Dec 1822 Dec 8799 Dec 1602 Dec 7180

Glossary

Site Reports Player Reports

Chart data for above Charts

Playback - Saturday
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Date Sites Players
01/06/04 2086 12097
02/24/04 2188 13381
03/02/04 2189 13705
03/09/04 2222 13655
03/16/04 2223 13340 01/13/04 2180 13270 2180 13900
03/23/04 2195 13314 01/20/04 2128 12839 2101 13057
03/30/04 2217 13679 01/27/04 2085 12375 2202 13322
04/06/04 2170 12916 02/03/04 2140 12802 2084 12870
05/25/04 1959 12265 02/10/04 2166 13197 2143 12961
06/01/04 1798 11133 02/17/04 1991 13107 2104 12912
06/08/04 2050 12577 6 2115.0 12931.7 2135.7 13170.3
06/15/04 2094 13469
06/22/04 2118 13107
06/29/04 2115 12978 07/13/04 2048 12798 2048 11558
07/06/04 2038 12329 07/20/04 2066 12660 2100 11708
08/24/04 1997 11805 07/27/04 2072 12933 2041 11353
08/31/04 1973 11621 08/03/04 2014 12727 2021 10618
09/07/04 1911 10651 08/10/04 1953 11989 2142 11926
09/14/04 2050 11716 08/17/04 1858 11366 2196 12222
09/21/04 2093 11673 6 2001.8 12412.2 2091.3 11564.2
09/28/04 2055 11597
10/05/04 2028 11158
11/23/04 2135 12180 No Tourney 2097 59.1% 12413 5.92
11/30/04 2053 10886 Comb. Tourneys 2086 58.8% 12520 6.00
12/07/04 2099 11161 04 Winter 2115 59.6% 12932 6.11
12/14/04 2180 12178 04 Spring 2136 60.2% 13170 6.17
12/21/04 2240 13096 04 Summer 2002 56.4% 12412 6.20
12/28/04 2250 13901 04 Fall 2091 58.9% 11564 5.53

28 28 28 % Diff 99.46% 99.46% 100.86% 101.41%
Avg: 2097.4 12413.1

05/04/04
05/11/04
05/18/04

04 Spring Tourney
04/13/04
04/20/04
04/27/04

6

04 Fall
% Diff

10/26/04
11/02/04

Chart Data for Players

04 Fall Tourney04 Summer Tourney

(Data in yellow cells compares numbers with Comb. Tourneys over No Tourney stats)

11/09/04
11/16/04

6

10/19/04
10/12/04

Showdown -                
8:30 PM Tuesday

04 Winter Tourney

No Tourney
Comb. Tourneys

04 Winter

Chart Data for Sites

This sheet reflects the attendance for GPT Showdown tournaments 
compared to non tourney SD games during the rest of the year.

04 Spring
04 Summer

Showdown Player Report
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PP Alone 1859 52.4%
Date Sites Players PP W/AC360 1815 51.1%

01/07/04 1890 7592 PP W / MDM 1823 51.3%
01/14/04 1831 7380 % Diff 98.04% 98.04%
01/21/04 1873 7381
01/28/04 1895 7674 PP Alone 7586 4.08
02/04/04 1559 6789 PP W/AC360 7356 4.05
02/11/04 1910 7788 PP W / MDM 8198 4.50
02/18/04 1929 8002 % Diff 108.07% 110.23%
02/25/04 1920 7982
03/03/04 1889 7682
03/10/04 2017 8985
03/17/04 2045 9003
03/24/04 1869 7491
03/31/04 1965 8259
04/07/04 1849 7426
04/14/04 1934 8559
04/21/04 1857 7325
04/28/04 1794 7297
05/05/04 1821 6938
05/12/04 1793 6972
05/19/04 1769 7246
08/11/04 1693 7821
08/18/04 1709 7499
08/25/04 1834 7625
09/01/04 1762 6841
09/08/04 1737 6782
09/15/04 1789 7143
09/22/04 1920 7722
09/29/04 1764 6677
10/06/04 1795 6778
10/13/04 1639 6011
11/17/04 1,934 7,864
11/24/04 2,024 9,035
12/01/04 1,955 7,487
12/08/04 1,885 6,847
12/15/04 1,974 7,812
12/22/04 1,977 8,243
12/29/04 1,982 8,718

37 37 37
Avg: 1859.0 7585.8

Date Sites Players
05/26/04 1732 7369
06/02/04 1843 8102
06/09/04 1882 8418
06/16/04 1845 7839
06/23/04 1898 8277
06/30/04 2025 9489
07/07/04 1954 9390
07/14/04 1639 7730
07/21/04 1696 7669
07/28/04 1786 8107
08/04/04 1748 7790

11 11 11
Avg: 1822.5 8198.2

Date Sites Players
10/20/04 1886 7663
10/27/04 1782 7197
11/03/04 1940 7781
11/10/04 1651 6783

4 4 4
Avg: 1814.8 7356.0

Passport -                 
9:00 PM Wednesday

MDM Game Nights

Anderson Cooper 360

(Data in tan cells compares numbers 
with MDM over No MDM stats)

Chart Data - Sites

Chart Data - Players
This sheet reflects the attendance for nights 

when the MDM & AC 360 games play 
compared to Passport only Wed. night 

games during the rest of the year.

Passport alone vs. Wed. nights with MDM or AC 360
games Site Reporting
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Numbers in Red reflects the percentage of sites reporting in 
compared to the total number of sites (3550 Avg).
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